CERTIFICATION OF AUTHORITY

I Doug Postel, certify that I am the Administrator for Lincoln Parish Police Jury and that Ronnie Dowling, Agency Manager for Humanitarian Enterprises of Lincoln Parish has been given authority to sign all financial activity reports for DOTD, CSBG, and LiHeap.

This authority will be in force until Mr. Dowling is no longer legally employed by the Lincoln Parish Police Jury in the capacity of Agency Manager for Humanitarian Enterprises of Lincoln Parish.

For the agency, this authority has been documented by the action of the appropriate authority.

	(Signature)
	(Name)
Administrator,	<u>Lincoln Parish Police Jury</u> (Title)
	(Date)